Date
10/25/01
10/25/01
10/25/01
10/26/01
10/28/01
10/28/01
10/28/01
10/28/01
10/28/01
10/29/01
10/31/01
10/31/01
10/31/01
10/31/01
10/31/01

11/1/01
11/1/01
11/1/01
11/2/01
11/2/01
11/2/01
11/2/01
11/2/01
11/6/01
11/6/01
11/5/01
11/5/01
11/8/01
11/8/01
11/9/01
11/9/01
11/10/01
11/10/01
11/10/01
11/11/01

Hour Beginning Reason
15
21
22
18

1

2
17
18
19
11

5
16
17
18
20
17
18
17
13
14
16
16
19

9
15

8
16

7
17
11
12

8

9
14
16

1 Further Evaluation of Price Spike
2 Price Calc Error

3 Missing Data
4 Other

Description

1 Further Evaluation of Price Spike

3 Missing Data
3 Missing Data
1 Price Spike
3 Missing Data
3 Missing Data
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
3 Missing Data

2 Generator Calc Rounding

1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike

2 Price Calc Error
2 Price Calc Error

1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike

2 Price Calc Error

3 Missing Data
3 Missing Data
3 Missing Data
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike
4 Other

1 Price Spike
1 Price Spike

Price

$130-$170

$1,000 +

$150-$175

$200-$900, negative

$400

$150
$150

$200

$180
$180

$160

$150
$950

($50)

Explanation

problem with
problem with
Most likely dt
problem with
SCD report w

SCD report fc

Appears Con

Last interval appeared in HB10 SC
Posted LBMP file not posted origin:

$100 - $85

$100 - $400 +

$100
$150

$160
$160
$450

$85

No ham bids
Load pickup
ConEd
Zones East o
ConEd
ConEd
ConEd
Should have
ConEd Price
All Zones



MIS - SCD report not created
MIS - SCD report not created
Je to load pickup, however, further review requested for magnitudes in absence of congestion.

MIS - Day light Savings Time repeat of hour beginning 1 caused double intervals in this hour - problem
vas created for 2nd hour beginning 1

or HB11 was a mislabled HB10 SCD report

Ig. Comp fell out of price

D report - was recovered and checked out
ally - eventually recovered.
file created

)f CE constraint

reserved for price spike in hour beginning 10:00
Spike apears anomalous given price patters around this time



posting



