- 1 Further Evaluation of Price Spike
- 2 Price Calc Error
- 3 Missing Data
- 4 Other

Date	Hour Beginning	Reason	Description	Price	Е	Explanation
10/25/01	15	1	Further Evaluation of Price Spike	€ \$4	400	
10/25/01	21	3	Missing Data		р	oroblem with
10/25/01	22	3	Missing Data		р	problem with
10/26/01	18	1	Price Spike	\$130 - \$170	١	Most likely dι
10/28/01	1	3	Missing Data		р	problem with
10/28/01	2	3	Missing Data		S	SCD report w
10/28/01	17	1	Price Spike	•	150	
10/28/01	18	1	Price Spike		150	
10/28/01	19	1	Price Spike	\$1,000 +		
10/29/01	11	3	Missing Data		S	SCD report fo
10/31/01	5	2	Generator Calc Rounding			
10/31/01	16	1	Price Spike	\$2	200	
10/31/01	17	1	Price Spike	\$150-\$175		
10/31/01	18		Price Spike	•	180	
10/31/01	20		Price Spike	•	180	
11/1/01	17		Price Spike	\$200-\$900, nega		
11/1/01	18		Price Spike	\$	160	
11/1/01	17		Price Calc Error			
11/2/01	13		Price Calc Error			Appears Con
11/2/01	14		Price Spike		<mark>150</mark>	
11/2/01	16		Price Spike		950	
11/2/01	16		Price Spike	(5	\$50)	
11/2/01	19		Price Calc Error			
11/6/01	9		Missing Data	Last interval appo		
11/6/01	15		Missing Data	Posted LBMP file		•
11/5/01	8		Missing Data			No ham bids
11/5/01	16		Price Spike			_oad pickup
11/8/01	7		Price Spike	·		ConEd
11/8/01	17		Price Spike	\$100 - \$85		Zones East o
11/9/01	11		Price Spike	·		ConEd
11/9/01	12		Price Spike	· ·		ConEd
11/10/01	8		Price Spike	\$4	450 C	
11/10/01	9		Other			Should have
11/10/01	14		Price Spike			ConEd Price
11/11/01	16	1	Price Spike	\$100 - \$400 +	A	All Zones

MIS - SCD report not created MIS - SCD report not created ue to load pickup, however, further review requested for magnitudes in absence of congestion. MIS - Day light Savings Time repeat of hour beginning 1 caused double intervals in this hour - problem
vas created for 2nd hour beginning 1
or HB11 was a mislabled HB10 SCD report
va. Comen fall out of maior
ig. Comp fell out of price
D report - was recovered and checked out ally - eventually recovered. file created
of CE constraint
reserved for price spike in hour beginning 10:00 Spike apears anomalous given price patters around this time

posting